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NEC/CEC: 
Rated for Ordinary Locations

NEER™ Aluminum Set Screw Conduit Bodies and Accessories
For EMT

LB-SS: Aluminum Conduit Body
Applications
•	 Set screw type aluminum conduit   

bodies are used on steel EMT providing 
access to the interior of the raceway for 
wire pulling, splicing and maintenance.

Standard Material
•	 Diecast aluminum/epoxy powder coat

NEC/CEC Certifications 
and Compliances
•	 UL Standard: 514B
•	 UL Listed: E53330
•	 CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18.3
•	 CSA Certified: 208044
•	 NEMA: FB-1

LB-50-SS

Trade 
Size 

(Inches)

Dimensions in 
Millimeters (Inches)

Catalog 
NumberA B C

1/2 111.8 
(4.40)

33.3 
(1.31)

55.9 
(2.20) LB-50-SS

3/4 131.3 
(5.17)

38.9 
(1.53)

65.0 
(2.56) LB-75-SS

1 147.1 
(5.79)

44.2 
(1.74)

69.6 
(2.74) LB-100-SS

1-1/4 197.9 
(7.79)

63.2 
(2.49)

88.9 
(3.50) LB-125-SS

1-1/2 198.4 
(7.81)

63.2 
(2.49)

92.7 
(3.65) LB-150-SS

2 259.1 
(10.20)

78.7 
(3.10)

108.2 
(4.26) LB-200-SS

CC: Aluminum Covers
Applications
•	 Cover with screws for LB-SS Series 

conduit bodies..

Standard Material
•	 Diecast LM24 aluminum/epoxy powder 

coat

NEC/CEC Certifications 
and Compliances
•	 UL Standard: 514B
•	 UL Listed: E53330
•	 CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18.3
•	 CSA Certified: 208044
•	 NEMA: FB-1

FG: Fiber Gaskets
Applications
•	 Cover gasket to provide sealing 

for LB-SS Series conduit bodies.

Standard Material
•	 Fiber

FG-50

Trade 
Size 

(Inches)

Dimensions in 
Millimeters (Inches)

Catalog 
NumberA B

1/2 98.6 
(3.88)

34.0 
(1.34) FG-50

3/4 118.4 
(4.66)

39.4 
(1.55) FG-75

1 136.9 
(5.39)

45.0 
(1.77) FG-100

1-1/4 
and 
1-1/2

184.4 
(7.26)

63.5 
(2.50) FG-125

2 240.3 
(9.46)

80.0 
(3.15) FG-200

CC-50

Trade 
Size 

(Inches)

Dimensions in 
Millimeters (Inches)

Catalog 
NumberA B

1/2 98.3 
(3.87)

33.8 
(1.33) CC-50

3/4 118.1 
(4.65)

39.1 
(1.54) CC-75

1 136.7 
(5.38)

44.7 
(1.76) CC-100

1-1/4 
and 
1-1/2

184.2 
(7.25)

63.2 
(2.49) CC-125

2 240.0 
(9.45)

79.8 
(3.14) CC-200

Visit our website at www.appleton.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.  
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